
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for January 10-16, 2022 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between January 10-16, 2022
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

P -- US MOORINGS POST FIRE DEMOLITION (COMBINE)
SOL: W9127N-21-Q-0020
DUE: January 28, 2022
NAICS: 5629. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Corps of Engineers
requires services to demolish and dispose of fire damaged structures to include asbestos
containing material, recycled scrap metal, solid waste and performing incidental activities
related to cleanup at the US Moorings site located in Portland, OR. The work will include site
preparation, demolition of fire damaged structures, and disposal of demolition debris. The
period of performance is expected to be one-year. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM EST ON
JANUARY 28, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/3ff748874107488985fa8f25088ededc/view
Posted: January 14, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corp of Engineers, District of Portland, OR

B -- HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON THE SHASTA-TRINITY NATIONAL FOREST (COMBINE)
SOL: 12318722Q0059
DUE: January 31, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of
Agriculture Forest Service requires remediation services to clean up hazardous materials
(including the sampling and analyses of debris, reporting, and removal/disposal of debris) at
the Ironside Mountain Lookout and Big Bar Ranger Station located in the Shasta-Trinity
National Forest in Big Bar, California. The period of performance is expected to be 14 calendar
days after an issuance of a notice to proceed, but no later than June 1, 2022. The award will
be a firm fixed-price purchase order. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM EST ON JANUARY 31,
2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/ef6aca00fe1e45158e98bcc5672f3fae/view
Posted: January 10, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Agriculture Forest Service, Washington, DC

F -- ERSC SMALL BUSINESS MATOC (COMBINE)
SOL: W912QR22R0022
DUE: February 4, 2022
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE The U.S. Department of
Defense seeks up to seven small business contractors to perform Environmental Restoration
Services (ERSC) under NAICS Code 56210 within the Great Lakes and Ohio River Division
(LRD) mission boundaries. Examples of environmental work to be conducted include, but are
not limited to, remedial investigations, studies, pre-design, design, remediation, start-up
activities, environmental compliance, environmental analysis, ecosystem restoration,
environmental dredging, operation and maintenance, and emergency and/or timecritical
response activities for projects assigned to the LRD. The primary objective is the remediation
of soil and groundwater contaminated with PFAS, chlorinated solvents, and explosive
constituents; however the Contractor shall provide the capability to execute this range of
services for a variety of environmental projects and programs including but not limited to

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 10-16, 2022

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/3ff748874107488985fa8f25088ededc/view
https://sam.gov/opp/ef6aca00fe1e45158e98bcc5672f3fae/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


services for a variety of environmental projects and programs including but not limited to
environmental and Hazardous, Toxic and Radioactive Waste (HTRW) projects, Ordnance and
Explosive (OE) projects, and projects involving both HTRW and OE comingled. The Task
Orders awarded will be Fixed Price Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity with Multiple Award
Task Order Contracts (MATOC). The estimated award date is June 2022. The maximum
cumulative MATOC value is $95,000,000. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM EST ON FEBRUARY 4,
2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/3459be709b5141d4845f3703611c517e/view
Posted: January 14, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Defense, U.S. Army Engineer District, Louisville, KY

C -- ARCHITECT-ENGINEER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES AT ANY LOCATION WITHIN THE USACE’S
ASSIGNED MISSION AREAS (MILITARY OR CIVIL) (SNOTE)
SOL: W912QR22R0033
DUE: February 10, 2022
NAICS: 541330. This notice constitutes a request for submittal of Standard Form 330
qualifications under NAICS code 541330. The USACE Louisville District envisions awarding up
to five IDIQ contracts under a multiple-award task-order contract (MATOC). Firms must be
capable of performing work on a wide variety of hazardous, toxic, and radioactive waste sites
in addition to other environmental sites. Individual task orders will be competed among all of
the awarded IDIQ contracts using the Task Order Requirement Notice process. The maximum
cumulative MATOC value of $45M will be shared by all selected firms. The ordering period is
five years with no options. SF330 packages are due no later than 10:00 AM EST on February
10, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/fb978a4d017b4701ad021e82258f0d5f/view
Posted: January 11, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Defense, U.S. Army Engineer District, Louisville, KY

S -- HILL/TOOELE HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (SOL)
SOL: SP4500-22-R-0008
DUE: February 24, 2022
NAICS: 562211. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The U.S. Department of Defense's
Disposition Services requires hazardous waste disposal and removal in and around the
Hill/Toole, UT area. This includes removal, transportation, and disposal of hazardous and
non-hazardous wastes, State-regulated wastes, non-State regulated wastes, Universal
Wastes, Compressed Gases, and PCBs. The period of performance is expected to be a
30-month base period with a one 30-month option period. The award will be a firm
fixed-price, Indefinite Delivery-Indefinte Quantity contract. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM EST
ON FEBRUARY 24, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/ceacfa430dae44248ed4019ebd2ba676/view
Posted: January 10, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Defense Logistics Agency, Disposition Service-EBS, Battle
Creek, MI

R -- TECHNICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM SUPPORT FOR THE WATER PERMITS DIVISION
(PRESOL)
SOL: 68HERC22R0007
NAICS: 541620. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED BY FEBRUARY 4, 2022, IT WILL
COMPETED AS A SINGLE AWARD, INDEFINITE DELIVERY INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT.
The Environmental Protection Agency requires contract support to assist its efforts in
developing and implementing regulations, conducting oversight, and carrying out other Safe
Water Drinking Act (SDWA) implementation activities. The draft Performance Work Statement
(PWS) identifies the full range of contract support required. Task Orders will be utilized to
further define and describe the details of the Agency's requirement during contract support. It
is anticipated that a contract resulting from this presolicitation will be a single award,
Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract with both firm fixed-price and
cost-plus-fixed-fee task orders with an ordering period of five years. It is anticipated that a
solicitation will be released no later than February 4, 2022. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/f46c4dc2fa4c4b9b809698fd2e82a1c1/view

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 10-16, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/3459be709b5141d4845f3703611c517e/view
https://sam.gov/opp/fb978a4d017b4701ad021e82258f0d5f/view
https://sam.gov/opp/ceacfa430dae44248ed4019ebd2ba676/view
https://sam.gov/opp/f46c4dc2fa4c4b9b809698fd2e82a1c1/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/f46c4dc2fa4c4b9b809698fd2e82a1c1/view
Posted: January 10, 2022
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Division, Cincinnati, OH

F -- DRAFT RFP - W9128F22R0024 - $95M RAPID RESPONSE SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER
CONTRACT (SATOC) - SB SET-ASIDE (PRESOL)
SOL: W9128F22R0024
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICIATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 27, 2022,
IT WILL BE COMPETED AS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
intends to issue a small business set-aside for Rapid Response Services on or about January
27, 2022. USACE requires Rapid Response Services in support of the USACE Omaha District
and its customers in the U.S. including Alaska and Hawaii, and outlying areas within the South
Atlantic Division (SAD) and Pacific Ocean Division (POD) Areas of Responsibility (AOR). The
work will include response actions and remediation of various hazardous wastes as identified
in Section C of the draft solicitation. The contract will be an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite
Quantity and will include Firm Fixed Price Task Orders. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/e6736633361f44b7887af5827826c223/view
Posted: January 12, 2022
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Omaha District, Omaha, NE

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 10-16, 2022

https://sam.gov/opp/f46c4dc2fa4c4b9b809698fd2e82a1c1/view
https://sam.gov/opp/e6736633361f44b7887af5827826c223/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

